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6
17:08

2100 m
52.000 €

Autostart

Prix D'Argences
Rennpreis: 52.000 € (23.400 13.000 7.280 4.160 2.600 1.040 520)
PRIX D'ARGENCES Breed 2 Class B Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 52.000. - harnessed, females. - metres 2.100 (G. P.) 23.400, 
13.000, 7.280, 4.160, 2.600, 1.040, 520. For 4-year-old fillies L), not having won 58.000. 

1
2100

ML: 13,0

La Vista Haufor
4j. b hors S (Face Time Bourbon - Ustie Haufo

Trainer: Christian Bigeon
Besitzer: Ecurie Christian Bigeon
Züchter: M. Christian Bigeon

Damien Bonne

2024: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    49.415 €14,1 49.415 €
31.12 Vincennes 3 14,8 2700B 46.000 5,1 D. Bonne Louve De Daidou, Ludivine, La Vista Haufor
04.12 Vincennes 1 14,1 2200B 40.000 17,0 D. Bonne La Vista Haufor, Lyra Poterie, Lady Du Che
21.11 Vincennes 1 17,8 2700B 35.000 10,0 D. Thomain La Vista Haufor, Legende Du Loisir, L'orang
02.11 Graignes dis 2700B 17.500 5,6 F. Boudet Love Profusion, Lio De Piencourt, L'ulka Di 
20.10 Machecoul dis 2725B 16.000 F. Boudet Lili Du Cherisay, Le Meteque, Loriot

2
ML: 14,0

Lolita Bourbon
4j. al S [DE] (Orlando Vici - Scala Bourbon)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Monclin
Besitzer: Y. Engelke
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Haras Saint Martin

Eric Raffin

2024: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    56.010 €13,0 56.010 €
22.12 Vincennes 7 13,8 2175B 62.000 11,0 J.Ph. Monclin Leda Mesloise, Lara Du Goutier, Lara Croft
13.12 Vincennes 6 15,3 2700B 52.000 3,5 E. Raffin Lettre D'Amour, Lerika Du Chene, Luminous
09.11 Vincennes 4 13,0 2175B 52.000 5,6 E. Raffin Lovely Du Vallon, La Vie A Deux, Lamatta
04.08 Enghien 1 16,4 2875B 46.000 3,6 E. Raffin Lolita Bourbon, Louisiane Kat, Laika Des M
28.07 Enghien 3 17,5 2875B 46.000 20,0 J.Ph. Monclin Lunga Des Brousses, Love Glory, Lolita Bou

3
ML: 4,0

Ludivine
4j. b hors S (Coquin Bebe - Bright Moon)

Trainer: Franck Leblanc
Besitzer: J. Cottel
Züchter: M. Jacques Cottel

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    54.285 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €14,3 54.285 €
31.12 Vincennes 2 14,6 2700B 46.000 4,7 B. Rochard Louve De Daidou, Ludivine, La Vista Haufor
02.12 Vincennes 4 14,3 2700B 52.000 15,0 P.Y. Verva Lady Dada, Laurelina, Leda Mesloise
15.11 Vincennes 4 14,9 2700B 40.000 10,0 B. Rochard Lady Dada, Leda Mesloise, Luna Park
01.11 Laval 7 15,8 2850B 30.000 85,0 K. Leblanc Lilas Castelle, Lady Dada, Largo Ligneries
03.09 Vincennes 4 15,4 2850B 46.000 3,9 B. Rochard Louve De Daidou, Love Glory, Lovely Du Va

4
ML: 35,0

Lady Du Chene
4j. b hors S (Niky - Dame Du Chene)

Trainer: Julien Le Mer
Besitzer: Y. Guedj
Züchter: Yvonne Guedj

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2024: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    39.810 €13,0 39.810 €
27.12 Vincennes 2 13,0 2100A 40.000 3,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Liberty Piya, Lady Du Chene, Long Legend
04.12 Vincennes 3 14,4 2200B 40.000 6,3 A. Abrivard La Vista Haufor, Lyra Poterie, Lady Du Che
08.11 Vincennes 3 14,0 2175B 40.000 24,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Letty De Beylev, Lutellia Monnerie, Lady Du
31.10 Vincennes dis 2700B 40.000 20,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Louisiane Magny, Love Me Again, Louve Ra
20.10 Caen dis 2200A 24.000 108,0 Ch. Planchais Liberty Piya, Louliana De Vandel, Lettre D'E

5
ML: 34,0

Liberte Du Goutier
4j. noi. pa S (Prodigious - Candie D'Atout)

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ecurie Saint Martin
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Des Bissons

Clement Duvaldestin

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.160 € 2024: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    48.850 €12,1 53.010 €
11.01 Vincennes 4 12,7 2175B 52.000 3,2 Cl. Duvaldestin Laureate Dry, Lutellia Monnerie, L'etoile
08.12 Vincennes 1 12,1 2100A 40.000 2,5 Cl. Duvaldestin Liberte Du Goutier, Louange Castelets, Lute
15.11 Vincennes 6 14,9 2700B 40.000 14,0 Cl. Duvaldestin Lady Dada, Leda Mesloise, Luna Park
03.11 Argentan 8 17,1 2875B 35.000 51,0 B. Chauve-Laffay Lara Croft, Live To Tell, Love Glycines
12.10 Caen 2 14,6 2450B 27.000 41,0 B. Chauve-Laffay Leda Mesloise, Liberte Du Goutier, Le Bolid

6
ML: 34,0

Lorie De La Prade
4j. b hors S (Earl Simon - Bali De La Prade)

Trainer: Sylvain Roger
Besitzer: N. Lolic
Züchter: M. Guy Alibert

Pierre-Yves Verva

2025: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    8.100 € 2024: 22 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    35.670 €12,6 44.475 €
06.01 Vincennes 1 16,6 2100A 18.000 7,9 F. Ouvrie Lorie De La Prade, Leader Du Loisir, Lady 
20.12 Vincennes 9 15,6 2700B 46.000 39,0 F. Ouvrie Lunella Leman, Laureate Dry, La Viva De L
08.12 Vincennes 5 12,6 2100A 40.000 31,0 P.Y. Verva Liberte Du Goutier, Louange Castelets, Lute
27.11 Vincennes 1 13,3 2100A 18.000 3,9 F. Ouvrie Lorie De La Prade, Lady Du Pommereux, L
19.10 Enghien 2 14,9 2150A 18.000 26,0 F. Ouvrie Lariflette, Lorie De La Prade, Lovely Kool

7
ML: 55,0

L'etoile D'Ursin
4j. al S (Boccador De Simm - Darinella)

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Marechal
Züchter: M. Pierre Popot

Matthieu Abrivard

2024: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    40.900 €13,7 40.900 €
31.12 Vincennes 6 15,1 2700B 46.000 17,0 M. Abrivard Louve De Daidou, Ludivine, La Vista Haufor
14.12 Vincennes 1 13,7 2175B 40.000 30,0 A. Barrier L'etoile D'Ursin, Lea D'Atout, Long Legend
19.11 Vincennes 5 14,7 2100A 35.000 6,8 A. Barrier Leeds, Lady Pop, Lyra Poterie
06.11 Nantes 13 17,7 3000B 30.000 138,0 K. Lebouteiller Light My Fire, Lucky Lumalo, Love Glory
10.08 Enghien 2 16,4 2875B 35.000 9,4 A. Barrier Louve De Daidou, L'etoile D'Ursin, Linna De

8
ML: 74,0

Lamatta
4j. b hors S (Real De Lou - Cokimaha)

Trainer: Alain Roussel
Besitzer: Alain Roussel
Züchter: Nicole Roussel

Andrea Roussel

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    520 € 2024: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    53.715 €11,7 54.360 €
11.01 Vincennes 7 12,9 2175B 52.000 7,0 M. Abrivard Laureate Dry, Lutellia Monnerie, L'etoile
13.12 Vincennes 8 15,4 2700B 52.000 43,0 Andrea Roussel Lettre D'Amour, Lerika Du Chene, Luminous
02.12 Vincennes 6 14,4 2700B 52.000 7,0 M. Abrivard Lady Dada, Laurelina, Leda Mesloise
09.11 Vincennes 3 12,9 2175B 52.000 3,9 M. Abrivard Lovely Du Vallon, La Vie A Deux, Lamatta
25.10 Vincennes 5 11,7 2175B 120.000 67,0 M. Abrivard Liza Josselyn, London, Louve De Reve D'Or

9
ML: 15,0

Lagune Piya
4j. b hors S (Face Time Bourbon - Destinee Pi

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: N. Viel-Pierre
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Ecurie Viel-Pierre

Alexandre Abrivard

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.040 € 2024: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    53.405 €12,9 54.445 €
11.01 Vincennes 6 12,9 2175B 52.000 36,0 Leo Abrivard Laureate Dry, Lutellia Monnerie, L'etoile
13.12 Vincennes 9 15,6 2700B 52.000 16,0 A. Abrivard Lettre D'Amour, Lerika Du Chene, Luminous
23.11 Vincennes 7 15,2 2700B 62.000 16,0 A. Abrivard La Vie A Deux, La Star Roc, Little Wings
06.11 Nantes 10 16,5 3025B 30.000 92,0 Maxence Duveau Light My Fire, Lucky Lumalo, Love Glory
06.10 Rambouillet 4 2825B 24.000 5,7 L.Cl. Abrivard Lord De Banville, Lizy Josselyn, Lautrec Qui

10
ML: 19,0

Long Legend
4j. b hors S (Fabulous Wood - Arca Des Jacqu

Trainer: Julien Dubois
Besitzer: J. Dubois
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Julien Dubois

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 15 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    38.585 €13,0 38.585 €
11.01 Vincennes 9 14,0 2175B 52.000 41,0 Guillaume Martin Laureate Dry, Lutellia Monnerie, L'etoile
27.12 Vincennes 3 13,0 2100A 40.000 9,0 J. Dubois Liberty Piya, Lady Du Chene, Long Legend
14.12 Vincennes 3 13,9 2175B 40.000 20,0 J. Dubois L'etoile D'Ursin, Lea D'Atout, Long Legend
26.11 Vincennes 5 14,3 2850B 40.000 39,0 J. Dubois Love Me Again, Laureate Dry, Layana De H
08.11 Vincennes dis 2175B 40.000 36,0 J. Dubois Letty De Beylev, Lutellia Monnerie, Lady Du

11
ML: 148,0

Lily De L'aunay
4j. b hors S (Briac Dark - Viniere De L'aunay)

Trainer: Laurent-Michel David
Besitzer: Ecurie L.M. David
Züchter: M. Patrice Godefroy

Laurent-Michel David

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    31.880 €13,8 36.925 €
06.01 Vincennes 9 14,7 2700B 40.000 124,0 L.M. David Lutece Jisce, Lara De Chenu, Lemonade Fi
20.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 64,0 L.M. David Lunella Leman, Laureate Dry, La Viva De L
15.11 Vincennes 9 17,3 2700B 40.000 24,0 M. Mottier Lady Dada, Leda Mesloise, Luna Park
27.10 Enghien 1 13,8 2150A 40.000 7,3 M. Mottier Lily De L'aunay, London Delo, Lady Ducale
20.10 Caen dis 2200A 24.000 32,0 K. David Liberty Piya, Louliana De Vandel, Lettre D'E

12
ML: 27,0

Lea D'Atout
4j. b hors S (Goetmals Wood - Abella D'Atout)

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Ph. Barbe
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Du Beaumanoir

Mathieu Mottier

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    35.280 €13,8 35.280 €
06.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 40.000 7,9 M. Abrivard Lutece Jisce, Lara De Chenu, Lemonade Fi
14.12 Vincennes 2 13,8 2175B 40.000 12,0 M. Mottier L'etoile D'Ursin, Lea D'Atout, Long Legend
04.12 Vincennes dis 2200B 40.000 13,0 M. Abrivard La Vista Haufor, Lyra Poterie, Lady Du Che
08.11 Vincennes dis 2175B 40.000 11,0 M. Abrivard Letty De Beylev, Lutellia Monnerie, Lady Du
09.10 Enghien 2 16,9 2150A 40.000 3,3 M. Abrivard Lettre D'Amour, Lea D'Atout, Louliana De V

Wettstar - Tipp:Ludivine (3) - Liberte Du Goutier (5) - La Vista Haufor (1) - Lolita Bourbon (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


